Inc., until 6/30/2022 and authorize the Chair to sign the 
contract extension on behalf of the Board. All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Ferry Lane Sewall Project.  Motion made and seconded to award the 
contract for the Ferry Lane Seawall project to T. Ford Co. of Georgetown, MA in the 
amount of One hundred and eighty-three thousand nine hundred and thirty-five Dollars 
($183,935.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in 
favor.  

CONTRACT.  Fort Restoration, Fort Sewall.  Motion made and seconded to award the 
contract for the Fort Restoration at Fort Sewall Phase II to Ace Restoration Co. Inc. of 
Medford, MA in the amount of One hundred and twenty-three thousand five hundred 
Dollars ($123,500.00) which includes the base bid and alternate and authorize the Chair 
to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

Motion made and seconded to adjourn at 7:50 p.m.  All in favor. 

Kyle A. Wiley 
     Administrator Aide